



Date: 01.05.2021

To, BSE limited Department of Corporate Services P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. Security Code : 514280

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject : Intimation of appointment of Additional Director (Executive), pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), this is to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on April 30, 2021 inter alia, have appointed Mr. Mahendrasingh Hada as an Additional Director (Executive) of the Company pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI Listing Regulations.

The required details pursuant to the SEBI Listing Regulations are annexed herewith as Annexure A.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited

NICA



Dharmesh Patel (Company Secretary)

Encl. : As Above





Annexure A

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Disclosure	Details
requirement	Details
Reason for	Appointment
Change	
Date of	30.04.2021
Appointment	
Term of	Appointed as an Additional Director (Executive) upto ensuing Annual
Appointment	General Meeting of the Company.
Brief Profile	Mr. Mahendrasingh Hada, BSC graduate form Rajasthan University
	is serving the Company since last 21 years as General Manager and
	established his name in the Textile Industry over two generations.
	His has wide and rich experience in the field of Technical Textiles
	and having gained substantial technical knowledge. He manages
	Company's Production and Marketing and takes the business to new
	markets and newer heights. Today the business stands strong and is
	the market leader in manufacturing of various specialised industrial
	fabrics.